
Lubbock Christian (20-6,12-5 Lone Star) -vs- Angelo St. (14-9,12-5 Lone Star)
02/19/26 at Junell Center/Stephens Arena, San Angelo, TX

 
 

 
 
Lubbock Christian 58

Angelo St. 65

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 1,043
Site: Junell Center/Stephens Arena, San Angelo, TX
Referees: Jace Foreman, Phil Henderson, Randy Martin

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lubbock Christian 11 16 12 19 58
Angelo St. 15 18 10 22 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Meekins,Meg * 35 6-13 1-3 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 2 15
01 Chappell,Kennedy * 36 4-15 1-5 3-4 4-5 9 4 3 6 0 0 12
31 Johnson,Tia * 19 3-10 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 0 3 1 0 0 6
24 Lee,Raegan * 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 5 0 1 0 3 5
23 McCoy,Martie * 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Allen,Taylor 21 4-6 2-4 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 10
02 Cunningham,Kyndle 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
04 Mathews,Kimber 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
33 Johnson,Deja 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
03 Ihler,Ally 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 Dollar,Mattie 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Moyers,Maddie 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-59 6-18 8-12 12-27 39 17 9 16 1 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 22-59   37.3 % 6-18   33.3 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Esquivel,Majik * 40 10-22 2-10 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 1 24
00 Morrow,Landry * 39 5-10 2-3 4-4 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 3 16
01 Grona,Taylor * 39 4-8 0-2 4-4 2-4 6 3 4 1 1 1 12
10 Wood,Kenna * 33 3-9 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 0 1 2 0 1 8
02 Lockhart,Stevi * 30 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
20 Keller,Tristin 14 0-1 0-1 3-6 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 3
03 Merket,Briley 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Scepanovic,Dragana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 4-22 15-18 7-25 32 10 10 10 1 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 4-22   18.2 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lubbock Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelo St.
FOUL  by MCCOY,MARTIE 09:43

09:43 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MORROW,LANDRY
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by MORROW,LANDRY

TURNOVER  by MEEKINS,MEG 09:31
09:31 STEAL  by MORROW,LANDRY
09:21 TURNOVER  by WOOD,KENNA

STEAL  by LEE,RAEGAN 09:21
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TIA 09:01

08:38 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,RAEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TIA(in the paint) 08:19
REBOUND OFF by LEE,RAEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GRONA,TAYLOR
08:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK

-- ASSIST  by GRONA,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by MEEKINS,MEG 07:44 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TIA --

07:19 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,STEVI
REBOUND DEF by LEE,RAEGAN --
TURNOVER  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 07:07
SUB OUT by LEE,RAEGAN 07:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TIA 07:07
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 07:07
SUB IN by ALLEN,TAYLOR 07:07

06:38 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 06:09
REBOUND OFF by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
05:50 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,STEVI

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,MARTIE --
MISS 3PTR by MEEKINS,MEG 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KENNA
05:15 MISS 3PTR by GRONA,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MEEKINS,MEG 05:14
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MARTIE 05:14
SUB IN by DOLLAR,MATTIE 05:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEJA 05:14

05:10 3-10 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MORROW,LANDRY
-- ASSIST  by LOCKHART,STEVI

TURNOVER  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 04:59
04:59 STEAL  by GRONA,TAYLOR
04:55 3-12 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GRONA,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by ALLEN,TAYLOR 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,STEVI
04:55 SUB IN by KELLER,TRISTIN
04:55 3-13 H 10 GOOD FT by GRONA,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY(in the paint) 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 04:22
04:08 MISS 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DEJA --
03:52 FOUL  by KELLER,TRISTIN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DEJA 03:52 4-13 H 9
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DEJA 03:52 5-13 H 8



SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 03:52
SUB IN by IHLER,ALLY 03:52

03:36 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,LANDRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLER,TRISTIN

SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 03:18
SUB OUT by DOLLAR,MATTIE 03:18
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEJA 03:18
SUB IN by MEEKINS,MEG 03:18
SUB IN by MOYERS,MADDIE 03:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TIA 03:18
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR 03:05 8-15 H 7
ASSIST  by MEEKINS,MEG --

02:44 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by MOYERS,MADDIE(in the paint) 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
02:01 MISS 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:01 SUB OUT by WOOD,KENNA
02:01 SUB IN by MERKET,BRILEY

SUB OUT by IHLER,ALLY 02:01
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAYLOR 02:01
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 02:01
SUB IN by MCCOY,MARTIE 02:01
MISS 3PTR by MEEKINS,MEG 01:42
REBOUND OFF by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --
FOUL  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 01:38
TURNOVER  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by GRONA,TAYLOR
01:38 SUB IN by LOCKHART,STEVI
01:22 MISS JUMPER by MORROW,LANDRY

REBOUND DEF by MEEKINS,MEG --
01:16 FOUL  by MORROW,LANDRY
01:16 SUB OUT by MORROW,LANDRY
01:16 SUB IN by GRONA,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 01:16 9-15 H 6
MISS FT by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MERKET,BRILEY
00:56 MISS 3PTR by KELLER,TRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by MOYERS,MADDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MEEKINS,MEG 00:42 11-15 H 4

00:14 MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,STEVI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TIA --
MISS JUMPER by MEEKINS,MEG(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOYERS,MADDIE 00:01
SUB IN by MATHEWS,KIMBER 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lubbock Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelo St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MERKET,BRILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by KELLER,TRISTIN
10:00 SUB IN by MORROW,LANDRY
10:00 SUB IN by WOOD,KENNA

MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,MARTIE(in the paint) 09:44
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TIA --
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,TIA(in the paint) 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,STEVI
09:32 MISS JUMPER by MORROW,LANDRY



REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TIA(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,KIMBER --
TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,KIMBER 09:13

09:09 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,STEVI
REBOUND DEF by MEEKINS,MEG --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY(in the paint) 08:57 13-15 H 2

08:41 MISS 3PTR by GRONA,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by WOOD,KENNA

08:34 MISS JUMPER by MORROW,LANDRY
REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TIA(in the paint) 08:06 15-15

07:50 15-17 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,KENNA
GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,KIMBER 07:31 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --

07:12 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GRONA,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,MARTIE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GRONA,TAYLOR
06:49 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,KENNA

-- ASSIST  by GRONA,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TIA(in the paint) 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GRONA,TAYLOR
06:14 MISS 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK

-- REBOUND OFF by GRONA,TAYLOR
06:04 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,LANDRY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TIA 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GRONA,TAYLOR

05:35 MISS LAYUP by GRONA,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK

05:32 18-25 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,MARTIE 05:09 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --

04:43 MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,STEVI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,STEVI
04:11 20-28 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MORROW,LANDRY

-- ASSIST  by LOCKHART,STEVI
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TIA 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LANDRY
03:40 20-30 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKHART,STEVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRONA,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by MCCOY,MARTIE 03:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by WOOD,KENNA
03:18 SUB IN by KELLER,TRISTIN

SUB OUT by MEEKINS,MEG 03:18
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,KIMBER 03:18
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TIA 03:18
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MARTIE 03:18
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 03:18
SUB IN by IHLER,ALLY 03:18
SUB IN by ALLEN,TAYLOR 03:18
SUB IN by LEE,RAEGAN 03:18
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 02:57

02:57 MISS FT by KELLER,TRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:57 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by KELLER,TRISTIN
FOUL  by LEE,RAEGAN 02:42
TURNOVER  by LEE,RAEGAN 02:42

02:22 TURNOVER  by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
STEAL  by ALLEN,TAYLOR 02:22



MISS LAYUP by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:58
REBOUND OFF by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --

01:57 FOUL  by KELLER,TRISTIN
GOOD FT by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 01:57 21-31 H 10
GOOD FT by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 01:57 22-31 H 9

01:44 TURNOVER  by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
STEAL  by LEE,RAEGAN 01:44
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,RAEGAN 01:27 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE --

01:01 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
00:50 SUB OUT by KELLER,TRISTIN
00:50 SUB IN by MERKET,BRILEY

SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAYLOR 00:50
SUB IN by MEEKINS,MEG 00:50
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,RAEGAN(in the paint) 00:40 27-33 H 6

00:16 MISS LAYUP by MERKET,BRILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,RAEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lubbock Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelo St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MERKET,BRILEY
10:00 SUB IN by WOOD,KENNA

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 10:00
SUB OUT by IHLER,ALLY 10:00
SUB IN by MCCOY,MARTIE 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TIA 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
-- REBOUND OFF by WOOD,KENNA

09:40 TURNOVER  by WOOD,KENNA
STEAL  by LEE,RAEGAN 09:40
MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,MARTIE(in the paint) 09:23
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TIA --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,TIA(in the paint) 09:19 29-33 H 4
FOUL  by LEE,RAEGAN 08:53

08:44 29-35 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by MORROW,LANDRY
08:12 MISS LAYUP by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TIA(in the paint) 07:45 31-35 H 4

07:31 MISS LAYUP by MORROW,LANDRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TIA --
FOUL  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 07:24
TURNOVER  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 07:24
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MARTIE 07:24
SUB OUT by LEE,RAEGAN 07:24
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TIA 07:24
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 07:24
SUB IN by IHLER,ALLY 07:24
SUB IN by ALLEN,TAYLOR 07:24

07:10 TURNOVER  by LOCKHART,STEVI
MISS JUMPER by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 06:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KENNA
06:30 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,KENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IHLER,ALLY --
GOOD JUMPER by MEEKINS,MEG(in the paint) 06:02 33-35 H 2



05:43 MISS 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
REBOUND DEF by MEEKINS,MEG --
MISS LAYUP by MEEKINS,MEG(in the paint) 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,STEVI
05:10 MISS LAYUP by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by IHLER,ALLY 05:10
REBOUND DEF by IHLER,ALLY --
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 04:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
SUB OUT by MEEKINS,MEG 04:45
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 04:45
SUB IN by DOLLAR,MATTIE 04:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEJA 04:45

04:18 MISS LAYUP by GRONA,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR 04:07 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --

03:52 36-37 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DEJA 03:33

03:33 STEAL  by MORROW,LANDRY
SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 03:33
SUB IN by MEEKINS,MEG 03:33

03:17 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:03 38-37 V 1

02:50 MISS 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
REBOUND DEF by DOLLAR,MATTIE --
MISS LAYUP by DOLLAR,MATTIE(in the paint) 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,STEVI
02:23 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,STEVI
02:23 SUB OUT by WOOD,KENNA
02:23 SUB IN by KELLER,TRISTIN
02:23 SUB IN by SCEPANOVIC,DRAGANA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEJA 02:23
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 02:23

02:18 38-39 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRONA,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by IHLER,ALLY 01:56
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAYLOR 01:56
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 01:56

01:46 MISS 3PTR by MORROW,LANDRY
-- REBOUND OFF by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK

01:40 38-41 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
-- ASSIST  by GRONA,TAYLOR

01:20 FOUL  by SCEPANOVIC,DRAGANA
SUB OUT by IHLER,ALLY 01:20
SUB IN by MCCOY,MARTIE 01:20
MISS LAYUP by DOLLAR,MATTIE(in the paint) 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 00:49

00:49 38-42 H 4 GOOD FT by GRONA,TAYLOR
00:49 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by GRONA,TAYLOR
00:34 FOUL  by SCEPANOVIC,DRAGANA

MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 00:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 00:34 39-43 H 4
SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 00:34
SUB IN by LEE,RAEGAN 00:34

00:16 MISS LAYUP by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,MARTIE --
SUB OUT by DOLLAR,MATTIE 00:14
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 00:14
MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 00:00



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lubbock Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelo St.
10:00 SUB OUT by KELLER,TRISTIN
10:00 SUB OUT by SCEPANOVIC,DRAGANA
10:00 SUB IN by LOCKHART,STEVI
10:00 SUB IN by WOOD,KENNA

FOUL  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 09:46
09:42 TURNOVER  by MORROW,LANDRY

MISS JUMPER by MEEKINS,MEG(in the paint) 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LANDRY

09:11 MISS 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
REBOUND DEF by MEEKINS,MEG --
TURNOVER  by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 08:55

08:55 STEAL  by WOOD,KENNA
08:47 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,STEVI

REBOUND DEF by LEE,RAEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,MARTIE 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 08:33
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MARTIE 08:33
SUB OUT by LEE,RAEGAN 08:33
SUB IN by IHLER,ALLY 08:33
SUB IN by ALLEN,TAYLOR 08:33
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEJA 08:33

08:18 39-45 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(in the paint)
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DEJA 07:59
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DEJA 07:59

07:49 39-47 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
MISS JUMPER by IHLER,ALLY 07:30
REBOUND OFF by MEEKINS,MEG --
GOOD TIPIN by MEEKINS,MEG(in the paint) 07:27 41-47 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27

07:14 41-50 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
-- ASSIST  by WOOD,KENNA

GOOD JUMPER by MEEKINS,MEG 07:01 43-50 H 7
06:47 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,KENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GRONA,TAYLOR
06:43 MISS 3PTR by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:41 FOUL  by GRONA,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:26 45-50 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DEJA --

06:14 45-52 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,KENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORROW,LANDRY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEJA 06:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TIA 06:11
GOOD 3PTR by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 05:56 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TIA --

05:35 TURNOVER  by LOCKHART,STEVI
STEAL  by MEEKINS,MEG 05:35

05:30 FOUL  by GRONA,TAYLOR
05:30 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,STEVI
05:30 SUB IN by KELLER,TRISTIN

SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 05:30
SUB IN by DOLLAR,MATTIE 05:30
GOOD FT by MEEKINS,MEG(fastbreak) 05:30 49-52 H 3
GOOD FT by MEEKINS,MEG(fastbreak) 05:30 50-52 H 2



05:17 50-54 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,LANDRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLER,TRISTIN

GOOD JUMPER by MEEKINS,MEG 05:04 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TIA --

04:42 52-56 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRONA,TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL  by DOLLAR,MATTIE 04:42
SUB OUT by DOLLAR,MATTIE 04:42
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 04:42

04:42 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by GRONA,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TIA(in the paint) 04:20
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TIA --
MISS LAYUP by MEEKINS,MEG(in the paint) 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KENNA
SUB OUT by IHLER,ALLY 04:02
SUB IN by LEE,RAEGAN 04:02

03:55 MISS JUMPER by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEEKINS,MEG --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:42 54-57 H 3

03:25 TURNOVER  by GRONA,TAYLOR
STEAL  by MEEKINS,MEG 03:25
MISS LAYUP by MEEKINS,MEG(in the paint) 03:22

03:22 BLOCK  by GRONA,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:22
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TIA 03:22
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 03:22
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE(in the paint) 03:09 56-57 H 1
FOUL  by LEE,RAEGAN 02:38

02:38 56-58 H 2 GOOD FT by MORROW,LANDRY
02:38 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by MORROW,LANDRY

GOOD JUMPER by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY(in the paint) 02:21 58-59 H 1
02:00 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,KENNA

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LEE,RAEGAN 01:27

01:27 MISS FT by KELLER,TRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:27 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by KELLER,TRISTIN
01:15 FOUL  by MORROW,LANDRY

SUB OUT by LEE,RAEGAN 01:15
SUB IN by MCCOY,MARTIE 01:15
TURNOVER  by MCCOY,MARTIE 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
FOUL  by ALLEN,TAYLOR 01:10
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MARTIE 01:10
SUB IN by LEE,RAEGAN 01:10

01:10 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by WOOD,KENNA
01:10 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by WOOD,KENNA

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LANDRY

00:48 TURNOVER  by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:48
MISS JUMPER by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,TRISTIN
FOUL  by LEE,RAEGAN 00:35
SUB OUT by LEE,RAEGAN 00:35
SUB IN by MOYERS,MADDIE 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by KELLER,TRISTIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35 58-63 H 5 GOOD FT by KELLER,TRISTIN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:35



00:32 FOUL  by GRONA,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by MOYERS,MADDIE 00:24
REBOUND OFF by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,KENNEDY 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:09 FOUL  by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK
MISS FT by ALLEN,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALLEN,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LANDRY
00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by KELLER,TRISTIN
00:06 SUB IN by LOCKHART,STEVI

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,KYNDLE 00:06
SUB OUT by MOYERS,MADDIE 00:06
SUB IN by IHLER,ALLY 00:06
SUB IN by MATHEWS,KIMBER 00:06
FOUL  by MATHEWS,KIMBER 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,STEVI
00:05 SUB IN by KELLER,TRISTIN
00:05 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(fastbreak)
00:05 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by ESQUIVEL,MAJIK(fastbreak)


